buyback of not exceeding 4,19,61,780 equity shares of the Company, 
from all the members holding equity shares of the Company on a 
proportionate basis through the “Tender Offer” route in accordance 
with the applicable statutory provisions at a price of ` 157 (Rupees 
One Hundred Fifty Seven only) per equity share payable in cash for an 
aggregate consideration not exceeding `658.80 crores. The Buyback 
shall be up to 25% of the aggregate of fully paid up share capital and 
free reserves of the Company as per audited accounts of the Company